
North Carolina-Wilmington (2-3) -vs- Valparaiso (4-2)
12/02/00 at Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)

 
 

 
 
North Carolina-Wilmington 69

Valparaiso 77

Date: 12/02/00
Time: 7:35 p.m.
Attendance: 4,877
Site: Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)
Referees: Sam Lickliter, Bart Wegenke, Bret Wegenke

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Carolina-Wilmington 31 38 69
Valparaiso 32 45 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 THELMON, Barron * 34 4-10 3-5 3-6 2-2 4 4 3 5 0 2 14
11 BLIZZARD, Brett * 37 4-10 1-4 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 3 12
21 WILLIAMS, Ed * 25 5-8 0-1 2-5 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 12
34 GREEN, Marcus * 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 0 6
30 CLIFFORD, Brandon * 16 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
40 HARE, Stewart 30 4-7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 10
54 CALLAHAN, Craig 23 3-5 2-2 0-0 3-1 4 4 2 0 0 1 8
23 TERRELL, Anthony 14 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 BURNETTE, Tim 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
05 JUSTUS, Joel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 JARMOND, Marty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 8-19 11-22 9-17 26 26 10 13 0 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-52   48.1% 8-19   42.1% 11-22   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 BARTON, Lubos * 37 6-12 3-5 7-8 1-1 2 2 7 1 1 1 22
05 GRAFS, Raitis * 30 4-8 0-0 7-10 2-5 7 3 1 3 1 0 15
44 JENKINS, Jason * 31 3-3 2-2 4-6 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 12
04 TOATLEY, Dwayne * 30 2-4 1-2 5-8 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 2 10
21 NUNESS, Jared * 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0
11 STOVALL, Milo 27 3-5 2-3 3-4 0-4 4 3 0 3 1 0 11
50 NIKKILA, Antti 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 4
03 NELKE, Mike 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 1 3
10 GOMES, Kikas 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-41 9-15 26-36 8-25 33 20 18 16 3 4 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-41   51.2% 9-15   60.0% 26-36   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
North Carolina-Wilmington 31

Valparaiso 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 THELMON, Barron 34 4-10 3-5 3-6 2-2 4 4 3 5 0 2 14
11 BLIZZARD, Brett 37 4-10 1-4 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 3 12
21 WILLIAMS, Ed 25 5-8 0-1 2-5 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 12
34 GREEN, Marcus 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 0 6
30 CLIFFORD, Brandon 16 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
40 HARE, Stewart 30 4-7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 10
54 CALLAHAN, Craig 23 3-5 2-2 0-0 3-1 4 4 2 0 0 1 8
23 TERRELL, Anthony 14 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 BURNETTE, Tim 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 JUSTUS, Joel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 JARMOND, Marty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-52 8-19 11-22 9-17 26 26 10 13 0 7 69
48.1% 42.1% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 BARTON, Lubos 37 6-12 3-5 7-8 1-1 2 2 7 1 1 1 22
5 GRAFS, Raitis 30 4-8 0-0 7-10 2-5 7 3 1 3 1 0 15
44 JENKINS, Jason 31 3-3 2-2 4-6 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 12
4 TOATLEY, Dwayne 30 2-4 1-2 5-8 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 2 10
21 NUNESS, Jared 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0
11 STOVALL, Milo 27 3-5 2-3 3-4 0-4 4 3 0 3 1 0 11
50 NIKKILA, Antti 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 4
3 NELKE, Mike 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 1 3
10 GOMES, Kikas 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-41 9-15 26-36 8-25 33 20 18 16 3 4 77
51.2% 60.0% 72.2%



2nd Half Box Score
North Carolina-Wilmington 38

Valparaiso 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 THELMON, Barron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BLIZZARD, Brett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 WILLIAMS, Ed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 GREEN, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 CLIFFORD, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 HARE, Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 CALLAHAN, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 TERRELL, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 BURNETTE, Tim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 JUSTUS, Joel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JARMOND, Marty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 BARTON, Lubos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 GRAFS, Raitis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 JENKINS, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TOATLEY, Dwayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 NUNESS, Jared 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 STOVALL, Milo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 NIKKILA, Antti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 NELKE, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GOMES, Kikas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


